
 

Friday 11th November  

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Wednesday Word - FAITHFULNESS 

https://www.paperturn-view.com/uk/wednesday-word/faithfulness?pid=MTA101634&v=74.6 

Year 1 led us in a beautiful assembly yesterday. It made us all think about Remembrance and how 

we need to take time to pause, reflect and pray for peace. Y6 will visit the Imperial War Museum 

next week also. 

 We look forward to the Christmas Plays next! 

Dates for your Diary    

(These are also found on the calendar on the school website) Some updates! 

Date Activity 

14th -18th November Anti-Bullying Week (Odd Sock Day on Monday 14th ) 

Thursday 17th November  Road Safety Roadshow Y1-Y4 

21st -25th November  Inter Faith Week (Islam) 

Friday 25th November  SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 
Saturday 26th November  Enrolment Mass for Holy Communion children  

6pm at St Hilda’s Church 

Monday 5th December  Carol Service at Saint Anthony’s with Y4 

Tuesday 6th December FLU VACCINE in school 

Wednesday 7th December  N/R Christmas Play  9.15am 

Thursday 8th December  The Pop Project (in school)        JOLLY JUMPER DAY 

Friday 9th December  N/R Christmas Play 9.15am 

Wednesday 14th December  CHRISTMAS DINNER DAY 
Y1/2 Christmas Play 2pm and 6pm 

Thursday 15th December  Y3/4 Christmas Play 2pm and 6pm 

Tuesday 20th December  Y5/6 Christmas Play 2pm and 6pm 

Wednesday 21st December  SCHOOL CLOSES for the Christmas holiday 
PARTY DAY – Own Clothes  
Pantomime in school ‘ Beauty and the Beast’ 

Thursday 5th January  Return to school  

 

For the children on the Y3 Sacramental programme there is an enrolment mass at Saint Hilda’s on 

26th November at 6pm. Father Owen is looking forward to seeing our children there and to 

welcome them as we begin the season of Advent.  

ODD SOCK DAY on Monday 14th November.  We celebrate our individuality on this day and 

everybody’s right to be free from bullying of any kind. The children will work during the week on 

activities linked to PSHE.  

READING MEETING.                                                                                                                                                   

Meeting for parents/carers of R, Y1 and Y2 in the hall at 9am on Tuesday 15th November. 

With prayers,  Sarah Yates 

https://www.paperturn-view.com/uk/wednesday-word/faithfulness?pid=MTA101634&v=74.6

